Agreement is executed. 

Nil  

6 
Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) special 
rights like right to appoint directors, if any. 

Purchase of Immovable properties 
comprising of plot size of approx. 324.5 
decimal. 

7 
Consideration 

Rs. 63,26,750 (Rupees Sixty Three Lacs 
and Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty only) 

8 In case of issuance of shares to the parties, details of 
issue price, class of shares issued. 

Not applicable as no share is issued for the 
transaction. 

9 Brief details of sellers and whether any of the sellers 
belong to the promoter/promoter group/group